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AppSense DesktopNow Management Pack for
Microsoft® Systems Center Operations
Manager

Release Notes (version 2.0.5.0)

AppSense Management Pack release notes include:

¢ Management Packs in this Release

e New Features

e Important Information

e Compatibility

Management Packs in this Release

Component Version
Application Manager 8.x 2.0.5.0
Management Center 8.x 2.04.0
Client Communications Agent 8.x 2.0.4.0
Environment Manager 8.x 2.0.5.0
Personalization Server 8.x 2.04.0
Performance Manager 8.x 2.04.0
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AppSense DesktopNow Management Pack for Microsoft® Systems Center Operations Manager

New Features

Release Notes (version 2.0.5.0)

Support for the following events added in this version:

Product

Application Manager
Application Manager
Application Manager
Environment Manager
Environment Manager
Environment Manager
Environment Manager

Environment Manager

Important Information

Event ID | Description

9096

9097

9098

9480

9481

9482

9483

9484

Configuration Merge Complete
Configuration Merge Failed
Configuration Merge Timeout
Configuration merge update
Configuration merge start
Configuration merge complete
Configuration merge fail

Configuration merge timeout

Version 2.0.5.0 is only compatible with the products listed below.

Compatibility

Product

Version

Microsoft® System Center Operations Manager 2007 R2 and 2012

AppSense Application Manager

AppSense Management Center

AppSense Environment Manager

AppSense Performance Manager

8.3.129.0 and above

8.3.43.0 and above

8.2.125.0 and above

8.1.110.0 and above
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