

AppSense DesktopNow Management Pack for Microsoft[®] Systems Center Operations Manager

Release Notes (version 2.0.5.0)

AppSense Management Pack release notes include:

- Management Packs in this Release
- <u>New Features</u>
- Important Information
- <u>Compatibility</u>

Management Packs in this Release

Component	Version
Application Manager 8.x	2.0.5.0
Management Center 8.x	2.0.4.0
Client Communications Agent 8.x	2.0.4.0
Environment Manager 8.x	2.0.5.0
Personalization Server 8.x	2.0.4.0
Performance Manager 8.x	2.0.4.0

New Features

Product	Event ID	Description
Application Manager	9096	Configuration Merge Complete
Application Manager	9097	Configuration Merge Failed
Application Manager	9098	Configuration Merge Timeout
Environment Manager	9480	Configuration merge update
Environment Manager	9481	Configuration merge start
Environment Manager	9482	Configuration merge complete
Environment Manager	9483	Configuration merge fail
Environment Manager	9484	Configuration merge timeout

Support for the following events added in this version:

Important Information

Version 2.0.5.0 is only compatible with the products listed below.

Compatibility

Product	Version
Microsoft® System Center Operations Manager	2007 R2 and 2012
AppSense Application Manager	8.3.129.0 and above
AppSense Management Center	8.3.43.0 and above
AppSense Environment Manager	8.2.125.0 and above
AppSense Performance Manager	8.1.110.0 and above